West Region
City

100 Mile House
Abbotsford
Airdrie
Aldergrove
Barrhead
Beach Corner
Bruce
Bruderheim
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Calgary
Campbell River
Camrose
Canmore
Cardston
Castlegar
Chilliwack
Courtenay
Creston
Dawson Creek
Delta

Devon
Didsbury
Drayton Valley
Drumbheller
Duchess
Duncan
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Edmonton
Evansburg
Fairview

Fort McMurray
Fort Saskatchewan
Fort Saskatchewan
Golden

Grand Forks
Grande Cache
Grande Prairie
High Prairie
Hines Creek
Kamloops
Kelowna

Congregation

Christ the King Evangelical Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Shepherd of the Hills

Immanuel Lutheran Church

Christ (Mellowdale) Lutheran Church
St. John's Lutheran Church (Beach Corner)
Immanuel Lutheran Church

Bethlehem Lutheran Church

Oromo Evangelical Church of Calgary
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Foothills Lutheran Church

Bethany Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church

St. Peter Lutheran Church

St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church

Redeemer Lutheran Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church

Saviour Lutheran Church

Victory Lutheran Church of Devon
Redeemer Lutheran Church

Emmaus Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Duchess Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Christ the King Lutheran Church

Cross of Christ Lutheran Church of the Deaf
Redeemer Lutheran Church

Concordia Lutheran Church

Bethlehem Lutheran Church

All Saints Lutheran Church

Riverbend Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Advent Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Bethany Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church

Mount Carmel Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

Redeemer Lutheran Church

St. Paul (Hines Creek) Lutheran Church
Lord of Life Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Baptized

61
267
132

56
155
144

20

55
185
267
369
302
439
887
282

42

47
210
74
88
109
68

198
209
275
43
99
93
72
97
112
221
203
250
252
62
48
131
110
296
53
15
14
352
28

65
636

Communicant

48
255
89
47
110
133
20
48
150
180
181
244
320
676
202
75
29

42
146
74
74
94
62

140
167
150
30
84
39
59
81
89
143
180
245
246
48
38
95
84
235
51
15
13
263
19
16
70
518

Average
Sunday
School
Attendance
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12
11
20
38

10
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11
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Average

VBS

Weekly Church Attendance

Attendance

1

19
82
45
36
54
53
14
20
50
87
61
83

200

1

1
1

75
50
30

18
19
39
40
39
35
12
54
39
60
15
64
24
18
48
65

84
64
89
21

80
22
18

85

29

238

20

20

23
20

35
135
36

41

18
12

14

55
62
15
100
23

29
20
120

113

Infants
Baptized
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Baptism of Youth
adults

Confirmations
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Communed at Total

Least Once Communion
Attendance
27 235
1,111
70 717
52 380
70
113 1,055
20 14
44 374
80
136 3,209
121 2,303
140 2,278
300 3,500
386 5,039
81 2,187
67
29 665
4 200
59 859
40 40
68 450
56 706
11 175
97 1,055
68 821
90 749
23 289
75 125
29 544
28 256
80 1,855
80
2,501
219 2,940
120 5,346
250 3,099
325
8 9
39 975
70 35
134 1,390
46 462
25 863
15 130
107 1,829
12 70
63 608
4,397

Total Income

$63,404.00

$73,179.00
$108,297.00
$111,727.00
$152,766.00
$44,600.00

$118,230.84
$231,887.00
$365,048.00

$372,115.00
$687,185.00
$139,369.00
$140,298.00
$97,474.00
$21,580.00
$46,778.00
$222,990.00
$88,608.00
$93,973.00
$91,527.00
$80,936.00
$16,086.00
$104,765.00
$92,993.00
$158,231.00
$44,337.00
$140,123.00
$74,748.00
$26,004.00
$187,124.00

$214,190.00
$207,291.00
$300,000.00

$73,398.00
$17,676.25
$122,293.00

$157,540.00
$63,699.52
$34,084.00
$15,982.00
$274,546.00
$27,955.00

$118,274.00
$827,061.00

Missions To
Synod

$4,500.00

$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,786.00

$27,553.00
$13,800.00

$7,475.00
$68,000.00
$352.00

$2,600.00
$1,000.00

$800.00
$6,779.00
$4,218.00
$4,800.00
$4,800.00
$4,000.00

$3,600.00
$4,400.00
$5,675.00

$500.00
$4,500.00

$4,000.00

$10,000.00

$7,500.00
$30,000.00

$4,100.00

$1,627.00

$3,000.00
$1,200.00
$35,000.00
$2,832.00

$4,000.00
$7,200.00



Kitimat
Lacombe
Langford
Langley
Leduc
Lethbridge
Lloydminster
Magrath
Mannville
McLaughlin
Medicine Hat
Milk River
Nanaimo

New Westminster

Oliver
Osoyoos

Oyen
Parksville
Peace River
Penticton
Pincher Creek
Port Alberni
Port Coquitlam
Prince George
Quesnel

Red Deer
Richmond
Richmond
Rimbey

Rocky Mountain
Salmon Arm
Sangudo
Sherwood Park
Sidney
Spruce Grove
Spruce View
St. Albert
Stony Plain
Stony Plain
Summerland
Surrey

Surrey

Surrey

Sylvan Lake
Taber
Tomahawk
Torrington
Trail

Trochu
Valleyview
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vanderhoof
Vegreville
Vermilion

Redeemer Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Walnut Grove Lutheran Church

St. Peter's Lutheran Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

St. John Lutheran Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. Paul's Lutheran Church

Mount Calvary Lutheran Church
St. Paul Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

St. Peter Lutheran Church

Our Savior Lutheran Church
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church
Concordia Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Hope Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Mount Calvary Lutheran Church
Trinity: Chinese Fellowship
Trinity Lutheran Church: English Fellowship
Zion Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Shepherd of the Valley

Trinity (Rochfort Bridge) Lutheran Church
Bethel Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

King of Kings Lutheran Church
King of Kings Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church of Golden Spike
St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. John's Lutheran Church

Faith Evangelical Lutheran Church
St. Luke Lutheran Church

Hillside Christian Church

Faith Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Peace Lutheran Church

St. John Lutheran Church

Good Shepherd Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church of the Deaf
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
KillarneyCommunity Lutheran Church
Vanderhoof Lutheran Church

St. John Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

65
26
58
280
453
493
440
56

55
226
132
135

30

53
113

18

84

80
387

95
11
642
125

89
648

78
282
150
190

30

1,004
101
124

132
65
1,219
101
206
272
250
34
135
159
166
81
72
50
41
64
83
45
155
65

40
26
54

204

346

360

352
44
24
38

189
76

114
24
47

103
16
78
56

312
95
85

483

111
60

765
46

172

120

151
29

676
77
91

98
62
883
90
169
237
250
32
99
81
112
63
43
40
39
57
80
39
138
52
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40
18
30
151
171

90
18
12
11
120
13
60
30
27
43

65

109
35
30

148
57
29

199
68

114
40
85
17

576
50
41

47
19
231
63
94
60
220
20
20
30

35

24

70
25

25

82
55
130

16
49

22

10

110

51

55

52

20

94

288

19

47
32

25

14

33
11
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27

23
46
130
254
218
163
29
24
24

21
96
26
62
58
14
63
40

53
52
243

60
525
46
125

225
27

100
65

77
50
567
79
135

35
11
87

58

58
30

65
36

45

310

1,526
1,778
3,134
1,923
450
250
118
2,774
250
1,230
500
457
863
72
1,638
20

1,105
2,670
1,365
1,011
8,453

528
1,858

1,996
480
62

907

1,771

362
8,735
1,162
1,799
1,360

28

394
417

343

70
500

370

$73,700.00
$50,272.00
$161,275.00
$428,438.00
$380,788.00
$422,653.00
$320,387.00
$55,416.00
$22,121.00
$9,672.00
$256,712.00
$39,855.00
$170,000.00
$83,000.00
$52,463.00
$92,406.00
$6,466.08
$132,387.00
$77,325.00
$255,737.00
$113,582.00
$111,337.66
$397,396.00
$509,600.00
$95,126.00
$53,178.00

$339,129.00
$115,500.00

$28,900.00
$3,425.00
1,838,385.00
$132,287.00
$129,051.00

$107,340.00
$63,318.00
$762,427.00

$402,480.00
$231,694.00
$513,341.00
$59,936.00
$58,677.00
$81,700.00

$69,870.00

$43,476.00
$60,000.00

$121,000.00
$53,013.00

$42,265.00

$2,400.00
$1,939.00
$3,000.00
$22,014.00
$18,000.00
$24,975.00
$23,000.00

$20,740.00

$6,900.00

$1,736.00
$2,080.00

$2,500.00
$6,000.00
$4,200.00

$10,370.00
$36,200.00

$49,732.00

$38,333.00
$6,000.00

$16,745.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$7,000.00
$1,943.00
$12,455.00

$9,100.00
$5,060.00
$45,000.00
$537.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$6,000.00

$6,000.00
$3,000.00

$2,165.00



Vernon
Victoria
Vulcan
Wembley
Wembley
West Kelowna
Wetaskiwin
Wetaskiwin
Whitecourt
Williams Lake

St. John's Lutheran Church

Hope Lutheran Church

Bethel Lutheran Church

Immanuel (Goodfare) Lutheran Church
St. John's Evangelical Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church (Usona)
Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church

St. James Lutheran Church

St. John Lutheran Church

414
146
14

233
42
39

377
66

257

20,061

288
116
16
26
147
1
24
285
26
186

15,717

3 112

8 70
11

62

17

12

2 64
11

4 67
739 65

72

30

58

2,298
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68

190

74

11

13

335

116
19
19

31
39
24

120

8,091

1,763
3,085
11
121
3,347
460

921
32
1,339

122,368

$233,781.00
$144,173.00
$10,073.00
$18,288.00
$164,637.00
$106,440.00
$26,400.00
$181,332.00
$47,687.00
$117,403.00

$11,730.00
$8,510.00
$750.00
$9,985.00

$3,905.00
$2,250.00

$1,100.00
$14,000.00

$17,329,093 $§ 748,951.00



