West Region															
City	Congregation	Baptized	Communicant	Average Sunday School Attendance	Average Weekly Church Attendance	VBS Attendance	Infants Baptized	Baptism of adults	f Youth Confirmations	Marriages	Funerals	Communed at Least Once	Total Communion Attendance	Total Income	Missions To Synod
100 Mile House	Christ the King Evangelical Lutheran Church	61	48		19		1					27	235	\$63,404.00	\$4,500.00
Abbotsford	Trinity Lutheran Church	267	255	5	82	20	4		6		1		1,111		
Airdrie	Shepherd of the Hills	132	89	12	45						2	70	717	\$73,179.00	\$2,000.00
Aldergrove	Immanuel Lutheran Church	56	47	5	36	20	5	1			1	52	380	\$108,297.00	\$3,000.00
Barrhead	Christ (Mellowdale) Lutheran Church	155	110	8	54		3			1	7	70		\$111,727.00	\$8,000.00
Beach Corner	St. John's Lutheran Church (Beach Corner)	144	133	4	53	23	4		1		1	113	1,055	\$152,766.00	\$1,786.00
Bruce	Immanuel Lutheran Church	20	20		14	20			1			20	14	\$44,600.00	i
Bruderheim	Bethlehem Lutheran Church	55	48		20		2					44	374		
Calgary	Oromo Evangelical Church of Calgary	185	150	45	150		7		7	2			80	\$118,230.84	į.
Calgary	Good Shepherd Lutheran Church	267	180	7	87		6	1	3		2	136	3,209	\$231,887.00	\$27,553.00
Calgary	Prince of Peace Lutheran Church	369	181	6	61		2	4	2		5	121	2,303	\$365,048.00	\$13,800.00
Calgary	St. Matthew Lutheran Church	302	244	8	83		2	1			15	140	2,278		
Calgary	Grace Lutheran Church	439	320	25	200	35	8		3	1	4	300	3,500	\$372,115.00	\$7,475.00
Calgary	Foothills Lutheran Church	887	676			135	15		6		11	386	5,039	\$687,185.00	\$68,000.00
Campbell River	Bethany Lutheran Church	282	202	8	75	36			5	1	3	81	2,187	\$139,369.00	
Camrose	Grace Lutheran Church		75		50			5	1	1	2	67		\$140,298.00	i
Canmore	Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church	42	29	3	30					1		29	665	\$97,474.00	\$2,600.00
Cardston	Faith Lutheran Church	7	4		4							4	200	\$21,580.00	\$1,000.00
Castlegar	St. Peter Lutheran Church	47	42		18			2			1			\$46,778.00	·
Chilliwack	St. Paul's Evangelical Lutheran Church	210	146				7	2			3			\$222,990.00	
Courtenay	Faith Lutheran Church	74	74	1	39		1				1	59	859	\$88,608.00	
Creston	Redeemer Lutheran Church	88	74		40	41	2	1		2	9	40	40	\$93,973.00	
Dawson Creek	St. Paul Lutheran Church	109	94		39						1	68	450	\$91,527.00	
Delta	Saviour Lutheran Church	68	62		35		3	1				56	706	\$80,936.00	
Devon	Victory Lutheran Church of Devon	8	8		12							11	175	\$16,086.00	·
Didsbury	Redeemer Lutheran Church	198	140	6		18	1				1	97	1,055	\$104,765.00	
Drayton Valley	Emmaus Lutheran Church	209	167		39	12	2	1			1	68	821	\$92,993.00	
Drumheller	Grace Lutheran Church	275	150				4		1		1	90	749	\$158,231.00	·
Duchess	Duchess Lutheran Church	43	30		15						1	23	289	\$44,337.00	·
Duncan	Trinity Lutheran Church	99	84		64	14			2		6	75	125	\$140,123.00	
Edmonton	Christ the King Lutheran Church	93	39		24				_		7	29	544	\$74,748.00	
Edmonton	Cross of Christ Lutheran Church of the Deaf	72	59		18		6				1	28	256	\$26,004.00	
Edmonton	Redeemer Lutheran Church	97	81				1				2	80		\$187,124.00	
Edmonton	Concordia Lutheran Church	112	89			55	5		6		1	80	1,000	* 101) 12 1100	+ 1,222333
Edmonton	Bethlehem Lutheran Church	221	143			62	1				7		2,501	\$214,190.00	\$10,000.00
Edmonton	All Saints Lutheran Church	203	180			15	6	1	5	1	4	219	2,940	\$207,291.00	
Edmonton	Riverbend Lutheran Church	250	245			100			5	2	2	120	5,346	\$300,000.00	
Edmonton	Grace Lutheran Church	252	246			23	10		10	1	8	250	3,099	\$300,000.00	\$30,000.00
Evansburg	Advent Lutheran Church	62	48				1	_		1	_		325	\$73,398.00	1
Fairview	Trinity Lutheran Church	48	38		21		1					8	9	\$17,676.25	
Fort McMurray	Trinity Lutheran Church	131	95			29	1					39	975	\$122,293.00	
Fort Saskatchewan	Bethany Lutheran Church	110	84			20	7			1	4	70	35	\$122,273.00	\$ 1,100.00
Fort Saskatchewan	Christ Lutheran Church	296	235			120	5			1	4		1,390	\$157,540.00	\$1,627.00
Golden	Trinity Lutheran Church	53	51	2		120	J				1	46	462	\$63,699.52	· ·
Grand Forks	Christ Lutheran Church	15	15		18						1	25	863	\$34,084.00	
Grande Cache	Mount Carmel Lutheran Church	14	13		7		1					15	130	\$15,982.00	
Grande Prairie	Faith Lutheran Church	352	263	11	85		2			2	2		1,829	\$274,546.00	·
High Prairie	Redeemer Lutheran Church	28	19		6		Z			Z	Z	107	70	\$27,955.00	
Hines Creek	St. Paul (Hines Creek) Lutheran Church	5	16		0							12	70	ÇZ1,733.00	72,032.00
Kamloops	Lord of Life Lutheran Church	65	70		29		1				4	63	608	\$118,274.00	\$4,000.00
Kelowna	First Lutheran Church	636	518			113	4	2	7	1	12		4,397	\$827,061.00	·
netowna	i ii 30 Lucii Ci aii Ciiui Cii	030	310	24	230	113	4	Z		4	12		4,37/	Ψ027,001.00	\$1,200.00

Kitimat	Redeemer Lutheran Church	65	40	5	40				1		1			\$73,700.00	\$2,400.00
Lacombe	Trinity Lutheran Church	26	26	1	18		1		5		1	23	310	\$50,272.00	\$1,939.00
Langford	Redeemer Lutheran Church	58	54	2	30		2				1	46		\$161,275.00	\$3,000.00
Langley	Walnut Grove Lutheran Church	280	204	20	151		4	3	8	3	1	130	1,526	\$428,438.00	\$22,014.00
Leduc	St. Peter's Lutheran Church	453	346	12	171	82	9	3	10	4	9	254	1,778	\$380,788.00	\$18,000.00
Lethbridge	Immanuel Lutheran Church	493	360	20		55	9		1	1	10	218	3,134	\$422,653.00	\$24,975.00
Lloydminster	First Lutheran Church	440	352	20	90	130	3	2	1	1	4	163	1,923	\$320,387.00	\$23,000.00
Magrath	St. John Lutheran Church	56	44		18		3	1			4	29	450	\$55,416.00	
Mannville	St. Paul Lutheran Church		24		12				1			24	250	\$22,121.00	
McLaughlin	Zion Lutheran Church	55	38	4	11	16	1				2	24	118	\$9,672.00	
Medicine Hat	St. Paul Lutheran Church	226	189	10	120	49	3	1	1		10		2,774	\$256,712.00	\$20,740.00
Milk River	St. Matthew Lutheran Church	132	76		13						1	21	250	\$39,855.00	
Nanaimo	St. Paul's Lutheran Church	135	114	3	60	8	2	1		2	6	96	1,230	\$170,000.00	\$6,900.00
New Westminster	Mount Calvary Lutheran Church	30	24	4	30				2			26	500	\$83,000.00	
Oliver	St. Paul Lutheran Church	53	47		27						2	62	457	\$52,463.00	\$1,736.00
Osoyoos	Grace Lutheran Church	113	103		43	22	2	1			3	58	863	\$92,406.00	\$2,080.00
Oyen	St. Peter Lutheran Church	18	16									14	72	\$6,466.08	
Parksville	Our Savior Lutheran Church	84	78		65	10				2	3	63	1,638	\$132,387.00	\$2,500.00
Peace River	Prince of Peace Lutheran Church	80	56	11								40	20	\$77,325.00	\$6,000.00
Penticton	Concordia Lutheran Church	387	312	15	109	110	4				4			\$255,737.00	\$4,200.00
Pincher Creek	Trinity Lutheran Church	95	95	5	35		1	1	5		4	53		\$113,582.00	. ,
Port Alberni	Grace Lutheran Church	111	85	2	30		1				1	52	1,105	\$111,337.66	\$10,370.00
Port Coquitlam	Hope Lutheran Church	642	483	11	148	51	5		6		6	243	2,670	\$397,396.00	\$36,200.00
Prince George	Zion Lutheran Church	125	111	2	57			1		2	6		1,365	\$509,600.00	
Quesnel	Trinity Lutheran Church	89	60	4	29		2	1		1	2	60	1,011	\$95,126.00	
Red Deer	Mount Calvary Lutheran Church	648	765	4	199	55	11	5	11	3	6	525	8,453	\$53,178.00	\$49,732.00
Richmond	Trinity: Chinese Fellowship	78	46	38	68		8			1	3	46	528	, ,	
Richmond	Trinity Lutheran Church: English Fellowship	282	172	12	114	52	2		5	1	2	125	1,858	\$339,129.00	\$38,333.00
Rimbey	Zion Lutheran Church	150	120	2	40	20	2	1		1	3			\$115,500.00	\$6,000.00
Rocky Mountain	Immanuel Lutheran Church	190	151	6	85	94	2		6	2	2	225	1,996		
Salmon Arm	Shepherd of the Valley	30	29		17		1					27	480	\$28,900.00	
Sangudo	Trinity (Rochfort Bridge) Lutheran Church	4	5			4				1		6	62	\$3,425.00	
Sherwood Park	Bethel Lutheran Church	1,004	676	80	576	288	13	2	16	11	27			1,838,385.00	\$16,745.00
Sidney	Peace Lutheran Church	101	77		50			1		1	2	100		\$132,287.00	\$2,000.00
Spruce Grove	Peace Lutheran Church	124	91	4	41	19					1	65	907	\$129,051.00	\$1,000.00
Spruce View	King of Kings Lutheran Church														
St. Albert	King of Kings Lutheran Church	132	98	3	47		1			1	1	77	1,771	\$107,340.00	\$7,000.00
Stony Plain	Zion Lutheran Church of Golden Spike	65	62	2	19						2	50	362	\$63,318.00	\$1,943.00
Stony Plain	St. Matthew Lutheran Church	1,219	883	4	231		5		6	3	10	567	8,735	\$762,427.00	\$12,455.00
Summerland	St. John's Lutheran Church	101	90	4	63				1		5	79	1,162		
Surrey	Faith Evangelical Lutheran Church	206	169	8	94	47				1		135	1,799	\$402,480.00	\$9,100.00
Surrey	St. Luke Lutheran Church	272	237	3	60	32	1				2		1,360	\$231,694.00	\$5,060.00
Surrey	Hillside Christian Church	250	250	25	220		5	2	7	1				\$513,341.00	\$45,000.00
Sylvan Lake	Faith Lutheran Church	34	32		20		1					35	28	\$59,936.00	\$537.00
Taber	Peace Lutheran Church	135	99		20						3	11	394	\$58,677.00	
Tomahawk	Immanuel Lutheran Church	159	81	4	30	25	2				4	87	417	\$81,700.00	\$2,000.00
Torrington	Trinity Lutheran Church	166	112												
Trail	Peace Lutheran Church	81	63	5	35	14	1	2		1	4	58		\$69,870.00	
Trochu	St. John Lutheran Church	72	43				1		4	2	4	58	343	\$43,476.00	\$2,000.00
Valleyview	Good Shepherd Lutheran Church	50	40	3	24		1				1	30		\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00
Vancouver	Trinity Lutheran Church of the Deaf	41	39												
Vancouver	Bethlehem Lutheran Church	64	57												
Vancouver	KillarneyCommunity Lutheran Church	83	80	4	70		2	2		2	1	65	70	\$121,000.00	\$6,000.00
Vanderhoof	Vanderhoof Lutheran Church	45	39	2	25		1					36	500	\$53,013.00	\$3,000.00
Vegreville	St. John Lutheran Church	155	138	12		33	2	3	5		1				
Vermilion	Faith Lutheran Church	65	52	8	25	11	2		3			45	370	\$42,265.00	\$2,165.00

Vernon	St. John's Lutheran Church	414	288	3	112	72	5	1		1	11		1,763	\$233,781.00	\$11,730.00
Victoria	Hope Lutheran Church	146	116	8	70		3					116	3,085	\$144,173.00	\$8,510.00
Vulcan	Bethel Lutheran Church	14	16		11						1	19	11	\$10,073.00	\$750.00
Wembley	Immanuel (Goodfare) Lutheran Church	8	26									19	121	\$18,288.00	\$9,985.00
Wembley	St. John's Evangelical Lutheran Church	233	147		62	30	3	1	6	1	1		3,347	\$164,637.00	
West Kelowna	Redeemer Lutheran Church	42	41		17			2			1	31	460	\$106,440.00	\$3,905.00
Wetaskiwin	Immanuel Lutheran Church (Usona)	39	24		12		1	1						\$26,400.00	
Wetaskiwin	Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church	377	285	2	64	58	1	3	8		13	39	921	\$181,332.00	\$2,250.00
Whitecourt	St. James Lutheran Church	66	26		11		3			2		24	32	\$47,687.00	\$1,100.00
Williams Lake	St. John Lutheran Church	257	186	4	67		3				2	120	1,339	\$117,403.00	\$14,000.00
		20,061	15,717	739	65	2,298	276	68	190	74	335	8,091	122,368	\$17,329,093	\$ 748,951.00